
-~ 
1 , 
, 
• 5 , 
• , 

13 

14 
15 
17 

" 19 

" 

" '" ,. 

" " " 30 

" 35 

" 37 

'" 39 
40 
41 

036273 
312-0750 

139 
140 

37 

1 4 
43 

41 
~

5 

39 38 

036273 
312-0750 

- m ~~ 
,~~ 

""""". 1 HOUSING, LOWER 
70255 1 ASSEWBL Y, UPPER HOUSING 

1 HClUSlNG, UPPER 
1 BEARING-TRUNNION JOURNAL 

9008000-0128 1 SEAL-LIP 
2003016 1 RING-WIRE RETAINING 
2003052 1 RING-RETAINING 
2003043 1 BEARING-SHAFT BALL 
50551 1 BEARING-THRUST 30X~2X13 
2003087 1 SWASHPLATE-VARIABL.E 
70331 1 BLOCK-CYlINDER ASS'Y. 

1 BLOCK-CYlINDER 
5 PISTON 
5 PISTON SPRING 
5 PISTON SPRING WASHER 

2003005 1 ARIoI-TRUNNION 
{l0080oo-0126 1 SEAL-LIP 
2000015 1 GUIDE-SLOT 

"""" 1 SHAFT-WOTOR 

'"'" 1 BEARING-THRUST 42)(68)(16 

27 

8 

141-SEALANT 
142-20W-50 OIL 
150-SEAL KIT 
151-GREASE 

,- ~-"' -"' 
" 44130 
44 70130 

" 50152 

" 45078 
56 50005 
57 50016 
56 448711 

" 50002 

" ""'14 
" ""'" 70082 1 BLOCK-CYlINDER (t.lOTOR) ASSY " 5001. 

1 BLOCK-CYLINDER 
7 PISTON 
7 PISTON SPRING 

" 00277 

" "'''' " 70132 
7 PISTON SPRING WASHER 

45074 1 SEAL-UP 10X25X7 
2003555 1 ACTUATOR-BYPASS 
70250 1 KIT, CENTER SECTION 

1 PLATE, BYPASS , a-tECK PWG ASSEMBLY " 50559 .. "'". 1 CENlER SECTlCl'rI 
1 OU BEARING , BOLT -3~8-24 X 2.5 
1 BUSHIN 1.02 X 1.1 X .67 ...,,, 1 SEAL-UP 2I1X4-2Xa 

50007 1 RING-RETAINING 

..... " , WASHER-2f!X35Xl 

" sal32 
" 50118 
91 51X141 
92 2003014 

'" 2003017 

"' 701011 

70680 1 KIT, BYPASS PLATE 
44984 1 OIL FlL TEA ELEt.lENT 
~0270 1 ARW-BYPASS 11. 70110 
..... 70 1 RING-RETAINING 
23710 1 ARM-ACTUATING 

..... " , PIN-ACTUATING 
5OJ1S 1 BOLT-5/15-18 X 1-3/4 

119 "'''' 13. 44HZ 
135 44101 

5OJ17 1 NUT, HEX ~/115-24 13' "'"" 70135 1 BRAKE RO~/STA~ KIT 140 5026' 
4 STATOR-BRAKE , ROTOR-BRAKE 

141 sa,,. 
14' 
150 70312 
151 50416 

P.l at 2. 701411-P14 

~ -, WASHER-7/11! X 7/8 X .050 
1 OIFFERENTIAL ASSEWIL Y 
1 GEAR-OIFF. 50T , DIFF. CO\IER , GEAR-BEVEl.. 15T 
2 GEAR-PLANET 1ST 
2 JAW NUT • BOI..T- 1/-4--20 X 1.38 
1 AXLE SHAFT, RH 
1 AXLE SHAFT, L.H , BEARING. BLOCK 
1 SHAfT 
2 WASHER-3/4 X 1.5 X .03 
2 SEAL- .75 X 1.25 X .250 
1 SHAFT-INPUT , BOLT, 3/8-24 X 2.5 

21 BOI..T- 1/-4--20 X 1.38 
2 PIN- .5 00 X .43 10 X .750 
1 ARM-CONTROL 
2 PUO<-OANPENER 
1 SET~ 
1 SPRING 
1 5/18-24 STUD 
1 JACK SHAFT/PINION GEAR ASSEMBLY 
1 23T GEAR 
1 lOT PINION 
1 JACK SHAFT 
2 CAPSCREW 8M X 20 l.G 
2 WASHER 7/15 X 1 X .5 
1 JACK SHAFT , CAPSCREW 15M X 20 LG 
2 rttE~RBl{1rliN~ 1 X .5 2 
2 SEAl.., UP 0.7SX1.00XO.158 
1 SPRING, BLOCK 
1 WASHER, BLOCK THRUST 
1 CAP-VENT ASSEWILY 
1 CAP-POPPET VALVE 
1 PLASTlC VENT 
1 FlTTlNG-O RING ASSEMILY 
1 O-RING 
1 PLASTlC HOSE FITTING 
1 SPACER 
1 CASn.E NUT, !S/11i--24 
1 coru PIN 
1 COloIPRESSION SPRING 
1 NUT, HEX 5/16-24 
1 SEALANT 

810z lOW-50 OIL 
1 SEAL KIT 
1 GREASE , 

P.2 of 2. 7D14S-P14 


